DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80126993 Master Contract: 153857
Project: 80168899  Date Issued: January 24, 2024
Issued To: Vega Grieshaber KG
 Am Hohenstein 113
 Schiltach, Baden-Württemberg, 77761
 Germany

-  CSA Monogram with C-US indicator.
-  Submittor Identification.
-  Model Designation.
-  Serial Number, Date Code or Month and Year of Manufacture.
- Electrical Ratings.
- Ambient temperature range
- CSA Certificate number: “CSA22CA80126993”
- The marking for Zones as shown in the product section (mandatory).
Certificate: 80126993
Project: 80168899
Master Contract: 153857
Date Issued: January 24, 2024
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 5
- The additional marking for Divisions as shown in the product section may also be used (optional
addition). For the Division marking the characters “I.S.” preceding the class may be replaced by the
characters “IS” or deleted and replaced by the characters “Ex ia” following the temperature class.
- Warnings as shown below in English and French.
       WARNING: POTENTIAL ELECTROSTATIC CHARGING HAZARD – SEE INSTRUCTIONS
       AVERTISSEMENT: RISQUE POTENTIEL DE DECHARGES ELECTROSTATIQUES – VOIR
       CONSIGNES
Notes:
Products certified under Class C225804, C225884 have been certified under CSA’s
ISO/IEC 17065 accreditation with the Standards Council of Canada (SCC). www.scc.ca
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80126993 Master Contract: 153857
The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
Product Certification History
Project
80168899
80126993
Date
January
24, 2024
December
19, 2022
Description
Update to introduce new antenna options, a new supplementary electronics
option, a new lacquer type and new sealing materials
Prime North America model certification of the radar level gauge
VEGAPULS 6X.
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80126993 Master Contract: 153857
Project: 80126993 Date Issued: December 19, 2022
Issued To: Vega Grieshaber KG
Am Hohenstein 113
Schiltach, Baden-Württemberg, 77761
Germany
Attention: Klaus Mayer
Issued by:
Gordon Neuroth
PRODUCTS
CLASS - C225804 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT Intrinsically Safe, Entity - For Hazardous
Locations
CLASS - C225884 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - Intrinsically Safe, Entity - For Hazardous
Locations - Certified to US Standards
VEAGPULS 6X radar level gauge in type of protection intrinsic safety.
Model code PS6X(Z)(*).2*W**B/T/F/C******H*C******
Cl. I, Zn 0, AEx/Ex ia IIC T6…T1 Ga
Cl. I, Zn 0/1, AEx/Ex ia IIC T6…T1 Ga/Gb
By additional/optional marking as per CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60079-0:19, clause 29.1A; CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.
60079-11:14, Annex HA and UL 60079-0:19, sections 29.18DV through 29.19DV.
I.S. Cl. I, Div. 1, Gp A, B, C, D; T6…T1
VEAGPULS 6X radar level gauge in type of protection intrinsic safety.
PS6X(Z)(*).2*W**B/T/F/C******H*H******
66250-EN-221219
Certificate: 80126993
Project: 80126993
Master Contract: 153857
Date Issued: December 19, 2022
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 2